8.3 Guaranteed Maximum Price.  The sum of the Cost of the Work and Design-Builder’s 

Fee for the Project, for all design and construction services required by the Contract 
Documents, is guaranteed by Design-Builder not to exceed the guaranteed 
maximum price of  two million one hundred sixty thousand dollars and zero cents 
($2,160,000.00), subject to additions and deductions for changes in the Work as 
provided in the Contract Documents.  The GMP may be adjusted by mutual 
agreement during the Project and is expected to be confirmed in writing by Owner 
and Design-Builder through Owner’s written acceptance of each Design Review